FREEPORT AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Happenings

During the Regular Meeting of the Freeport Area School District Board of School Directors
held on Wednesday, May 13, 2015, the following agenda items were approved:

Personnel

The resignation of Christopher M. DeVivo, Superintendent, effective August 14, 2015 or on a
mutually agreed upon earlier date.

The reassignment of Michael E. Kleckner, Senior High School Acting Principal, to the position of
Senior High School Principal, effective July 1, 2015.

The reassignment of Daniel E. Consuegra, Senior High School Acting Assistant Principal, to the
position of Senior High School Assistant Principal, effective July 1, 2015.

The employment of the personnel listed on the attachment for the District's extracurricular
programs during the 2015-2016 school year.

Curriculum and Technology

The purchase and adoption of textbooks.

The request of Richard A. Burns, Special Services Coordinator, to attend the Pennsylvania
Department of Education Special Education Leadership Academy to be held in Bedford Springs,
Pennsylvania, from July 27-30, 2015.

The request of Larry P. Robb, Program Director, to attend the STEM Leadership Symposium to
be held in Santa Fe, New Mexico, from June 7-10, 2015.

The request of William L. Siegel, Teacher, to attend the National Athletic Trainers’ Association
Clinical Symposia Conference to be held in St. Louis, Missouri, on June 23-27, 2015.

Athletics and Activities

The request of Charles M. Shipman, Jr., Teacher, to present “A Charlie Brown Christmas” at
Freeport Area Middle School on December 4-5, 2015.

Finance

The retention of funds of the Louis V. and Joyce S. Slivan Memorial Scholarship in the District's
private purpose trust fund, with all scholarship requirements and administration to remain
unchanged.

FASD Board Happenings May 13, 2015



The acceptance of federal program funds for the 2015-2016 school year.
The awarding of bids for maintenance supplies to various suppliers.

A list of budgetary transfers.

Policy

Final adoption of School District Policies - Section 100 (PROGRAMS).

Other Business

The election of Michael J. Huth as School District Treasurer for the 2015-2016 school year,
effective July 1, 2015.

The approval of Florida Consulting, LLC to prepare bid specifications, construction
management, and ongoing inspections related to the District’s roof systems.

Change Order No. GC-2 to the Freeport Area Middle School Project General Construction
Agreement with Massaro Corporation dated June 5, 2014.

Change Order No. EC-4 to the Freeport Area Middle School Project Electrical Construction
Agreement with A-1 Electric, Inc. dated June 5, 2014.

Change Order No. EC-5 to the Freeport Area Middle School Project Electrical Construction
Agreement with A-1 Electric, Inc. dated June 5, 2014.

Change Order No. EC-6 to the Freeport Area Middle School Project Electrical Construction
Agreement with A-1 Electric, Inc. dated June 5, 2014.

Acknowledgement of Change Order No. 1 to an agreement for professional services with
David E. Wooster and Associates, Inc. dated November 26, 2013.

A proposal from Weleski Transfer, Inc., for moving services related to the opening of the
Freeport Area Middle School.

A proposal from Tri State Video Services, Inc., for the purchase of a podium and projector for
the Freeport Area Middle School.

An agreement with Integrated Services & Consultants, Inc., for commissioning consultant
services in connection with the Freeport Area Middle School Project.

An agreement with Adelphoi Education, Inc., for education services to be provided during the
2015-2016 school year.

An agreement with The Children’s Institute of Pittsburgh, for educational services provided to a
resident district student under an extended school year program from July 1, 2015 through
July 29, 2015.

The acceptance of funds from the Freeport Area School District Foundation as reimbursement
in full for the expenses paid by the District in connection with the establishment of the Freeport
Area School District Foundation.

FASD Board Happenings Page 2 May 13, 2015



2015-2016 Extracurricular Activities Sponsors

Secondary

Senior High
Academic Team Coach
Band Director (School Term)

Band Director Assistant (School Term)

Band Director (Summer)

Band Director Assistant (Summer)
Cheerleader Advisor (Varsity)
Cheerleader Advisor (Jr. Varsity)
Choral Director - Senior High

Drill Team Sponsor

High School Awards Coordinator
Homecoming Advisor (s)

Key Club Advisor

Majorette Sponsor

Mock Trial

Musical Advisor (Coordinator)
Musical Advisor Assistant

Musical Advisor Assistant

Musical Advisor (Choreographer)
National Honor Society
Newspaper - Senior High

PJAS Advisor

Play Advisor - Senior High

Senior Class Sponsor

Junior Class Sponsor (split position)
Junior Class Sponsor (split position)
Stage Manager (split position)
Stage Manager (split position)
Student Council - Senior High
Web Master (Secondary)
Yearbook Advisor

Yearbook Business Manager

Junior High
Band Director - Junior High

Choral Director - Junior High
Developmental Basketball Sponsor
Developmental Volleyball Sponsor
Dramatics - Junior High

Intramural (Secondary)

Student Council - Junior High
Yearbook Advisor - Junior High

Elementary
Band Director - Elementary

Choral Director - Elementary (Buffalo)
Choral Director - Elementary (South Buffalo)

Web Master - Elementary

Cory A. Petrak
Charles M. Shipman, Jr.

Charles M. Shipman, Jr.

Valerie J. Smith
Ashley J. Noble
Thomas D. Koharchik
Carrie L. Harris

Thomas D. Koharchik
Anne B. Ferguson
Charles M. Shipman, Jr.

Gina L. Peat

Donald L. Orlowski
Thomas D. Koharchik
Mark S. Wyant

Charles M. Shipman, Jr.
Thomas D. Koharchik
Thomas D. Koharchik
Mark S. Wyant

Shaun M. Cartiff

Beth A. Zboran

Emily M. Rizzo

Charles M. Shipman, Jr.
Thomas D. Koharchik

Charles M. Shipman, Jr.

Danielle L. Kirkwood

Mark Ortego

Michael J. McGrath



